SQUAW VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT | EXHIBIT# D-11
PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT 6 Pages
PROJECT TITLE: Truckee River Siphon Replacement Project DATE: 10/10/2019
Construction PAYMENT ESTIMATE #: 4
PROJECT NUMBER: 1000150048-sewer
PERIOD: September 2019
CONTRACTOR NAME  Cruz Construction Company, Inc.
& ADDRESS: 19 Cygnet Drive
Moundhouse, NV 89706
BID AMOUNT: $ 1,711,450.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: $25,358.65 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,736,808.65 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $1,539,257.81 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 89% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed $ 1,341,135.13 $ 198,122.68 $ 1,539,257.81
Retention on Work Completed $ 134,113.51 $ 19,812.27 $ 153,925.78
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ 1,207,021.62 $ 178,310.41 $ 1,385,332.03
Materials on Hand $ -
Retention on Materials $ - $ - $ =
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ - $ =
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ 1,207,021.62 $ 178,310.41 $ 1,385,332.03
DEDUCTIONS:
1. $ -
2. $ -
3i $ =
Total Deductions $ - 3 - $ )
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ -
2, $ i
3. $ .
Total Adjustments $ - 3 - $ -
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ 1,207,021.62 $ 178,310.41 $ 1,385,332.03
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ (1,207,021.62)
PAYMENT DUE THIS ESTIMATE $ 178,310.41
/0 A_
REVIEWED BY: ARR

—a

/’Iunt{ Digtrict Engineer

y Pav'd )
APPROVED BY: %/y CXA L2

I/ f—"“
A:f'ic}haeﬁ G\éary, Ggneral Manager

11/13/2019 TR Siphon_Cruz_PP5_November 2019



CRUZ

Invoice

Date Invoice #
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
19 Cygnet Drive, Mound House, NV 89706 11/5/2019 11017
Tel: (775) 883-6161  Fax: (775) 246-5556
Bill To
Squaw Valley Public Service District
P.O. Box 2026
Olympic Valley. CA 96146
Job No. Contract/P.O. No. Terms Rep
5252 275368 Net 10 days KP
Description Amount
Truckee River Siphon Replacement Project, Payment Application 5
Dewatering 10,697.45
Siphon Splitter Vault with Full Port Plug 14,813.50
Shoring and worker safety 2.900.00
New Meter Vault with Two Meters 24,544.50
Relocate Emergency Access Gate 6,498.00
8", 10" and 12" Ductile Iron Gravity RCP 11,566.80
12"-18" SDR 35 PVC and Class IV RCP 15.000.00
Siphon Outlet Structure 13.332.00
Type V 60" SSMH 15,704.00
TTSA 72" Poured In Place SSMH 24.944.80
Electrical and Scada 49,645.00
Rock Excavation 6,273.00
Byrd Driveway Gravel 2.203.63
Less: Retention -19.812.27
Total $178,310.41
All invoices are payable within 15 days of receipt. A monthly service charge of 1.5 percent .
(or the greatest amount allowed by state law) is payable on all overdue balances. Payments Paymentsl Credits $0.00
will be credited first to late payment charges and next to the unpaid balance.
For your convenience, we accept all major credit cards for balances up to $10.000. Anything
over, will be charged a 3% convenience fee. Balance Due $178,310.41

v




‘JOBHUOY SIY) Japun JO}OBHUOY JO
JaumQ 3y Jo sjyBu Aue o) eoipnfa:d Inoyym ele JuawAed jo asuedaooe Pue yuswied ‘esuenss] ‘usay

paweu Jojoequo) ay) o} Ajuo siqeded si 031411430 INNOWY UL -9|qeRobau Jou s| SjEoya%) SIYL
:aleq Ag

-L031IHOYY

{ payiss Junowe ayj o} uLouoa o] pabueys ase jey; 188yS uolenuguo) ayj uo pue uoneaydde
S uo sainby je ey 10§ paydde JuNowe ayj wouj sialIp Paye0 junowe y1 uoneueldxa yoeyy)

L OLE'BLLS a31d1L432 AINNOWY

‘31130 INNOWY 8y Jo yuswhed o} papius s! J010BUOD BY) PUB ‘SJUSWIN00(] 19BJU0T)
81 Ui S0UBPIODIE Ul S YIOAA By Jo Alljenb ay) ‘pejeoipul se passaifiold SEY YIOM 8Y) Jaljaq pue
uonew.oju! “sBpajmous $10a11YdIY BU) o 1Saq BU) O} JBY) JBUMO U} O} SAYILA0 10aJILALY By} ‘uonedidde
Buisudiioa ejep ay) pue suoneAIasqo a)Is-uo uo Paseq 'sjuawnsog 10eu0l) Yitm a0UBPIOIOE U)

INJWAVYd ¥Od 31VOI41L¥3D

| J J/
r;\:\: 2jeq §m Ag
HOLOVHLINOD

‘8NP MOU S| UIRIBY} UMOYS
juawAed Juauno Jey) pue ‘JaumQ au) woy panasal sjualwked pue panssi alem JuswAey 1o} SajeoyIua)
snoina.d yajym 10} SHOAA 10} 10101U0D) Bu) AQ pled usaq aney SjuNowWe (e jey; ‘sjuawINooQ JOBJUOYD
au} Yim souep.odde Ul pajaldwiod useq sey Juswhed Joj uonediddy siy £q pa1anoo 3op 3yl Jaleq
PUE uogewoju; ‘abipajmouy s J019eRUOY) BUL JO 1S8Q U 0] 1BY) SaINaD Joloenuod paubisiepun ay |

82'229's2% J19p1Q sbueys Aq SIONVHO LIN
00'L¥8'9%- 82€1LG'ZES SIv10L
£9°€02'Z¢$ Yuop siy) paroidde |ejo)
00°'L#8'9%- §9'60£'0€$ laumQ Aq syjuow
snoiaaid ul panoidde sabueyo ejol
SNOILONAa3a SNOLLIgay AMYININNS Y3040 FONVYHD

§5/82'1G¢ $ {9 aury ssa| ¢ aur)
JDVNIVLIY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINI4 OL 3ONVIVE 6
Ly oLe'8slL $ INA LNIFWAYd LNIHHND '8

Ze¥e0'L0T'1L $  ——————(ajeayuag Joud wouy g aur)
INIWAYC ¥Od S3LYIIILEID SNOIAIYd SS31°2

(1e301 G aur ssg p aur)
€LVEE'GRE"L $§ JOVYNIVLIY SSI7 A3INYVY3 TVLOL 9

80°926'€S1 § J98ys uoienuRUoY JO | UWN|joY Ul [BJo |
(1@9ys uogenuUOD Uo J+( SUWIN|OD)
_%.mmm.mﬁ |$ MJOM pajRIdwio) Jo %00)L B

AOVNIVLIIY 'S

(123ays uonenuRuo?) uo ) UWN|OD)
18'09Z°'6E5') $-31vA OL Q3¥OLS 3 313 1dNOD TVIOL v
82221 /€L $ (z -1+ 1 aur) 31va OL KNS LOVHINOD '€
8¢'2/9'6e $ premmeemmemmmaeeaes1apAQ 9bueY D Aq 36ueYD JON T
00°0S¥' LI $ NS LOVHLNOD TVNIOIHO 'L

‘PaYOEYE SI 199YS UOHENUHUOD

JOBIUOY BY) UM UOIDBULOD Ul ‘MOJa] UMOUS Se 'Juawied 1o) epew S| uonedddy

INIWNAVd ¥Od4 NOILLVIIlddV S.HOLOVILINOD

11668 AN ‘ouay

90468 AN '9SNOH punopy

- aueT Asjbua 0165 aAuQ 18uBAD 61

Jojoeljuon L Buusauibuz 1sapp Ley u| 0D uonaNYSUOD ZNUD
PRIYIIY 61/02/20 31¥A 1OVHLINOD 103 LIHOHY 'HOLOVHLINOD WOXA
1By 1suon 9v196 vO ‘AojeA aidwhio
hmssoﬂ 8985/¢ ‘a1 103royd peoy Asjjep menbg Gog
6L/LEI0L ‘0L a0oK3d 1osloid Juswaoe|day uoydis Janry saxoniy uwsig Amnn oand Asjiep menbg

10} uolNquysIq § #NOILVYOIddY :103roud “H3INMO OL

S39vd € 40 3INO 39vd

1INIWAVd 304 JLVIIH4ILH3D ANV NOILLVYOITddVY




06292°22L | 26'GSL'LLL %88 | €0'G29°LLT'1 SH'ESr'6G 85°LLL'81LE L | 00°LBL'SYYL 2 39vd $IvVL0149NS
00'¥89 %001 | 00'0¥8'9 00'86¥'0 00 Z¥E 000v8'0 ajen) ssa0ay Auabiawg ajesojdy| oL
06'806't %001 | 00’6806 oS ¥S've 0S¥¥S've 00'680'6% puisju| Pue SIaJa OM | YUIM JINEA JSJ9N MIN| 6
ooorL'L %001 | 00°00F L1 00006'Z 00°005'8 00°00¥ L1 fyajeg saxiop pue Buuoyg| g
0¥'G26'S %001 | 00'+SZ'6S oscLe'vl 05 ObY' vt 00'+52'65 Bnjd Wod |In4 yum ynep senldg uoydig|
00£G2'S %001 | 00'045'2S 00'04S'2S 00'048'2S .91 %% .2l adid IInd (H
00°000'S1L %00L | 00'000°091 00°000'091 00°000°091 Buipfepi 3d4aH (9
00°000°G} %00L | 00'000°0SL 00°'000'051 00°'000°051 .91 al0g (4
00°000°G} %001 | 00°000°0GL 00°000'051 00°000'0G1 W21 alog (3
00'000'G1L %001 | 00'000°0G L 00°000'051 00°000'05} 2L alog joid (a
00°000'G1 %001 | 00'000'0G1L 00000'05L 00°000'0G1 .91 alog 10ld (D
00°000°8 %001 | 00°000'08 00°000'08 00°000'08 sBuise) jo|id (g
000006 %001 | 00°000'06 00°000'06 00°000'06 qoi (v
{1140 [BUOD3II(] |RIUCZIIOH JaAIY 39XoNU]| 9
00'891°0¥ 00'89L'0% uopioweq| g
G.'690'L GE'620'L %L6 | SP'269°0L S 269'01 08'92L'L1L Juay/soueuauIBY G UIUoW (4
L€°208 LLE0L'E %89 | 60'€20'8 60'€Z0'8 0892211 uay/20uBuUIRK + Yiuow (3
L€'208 LLEOL'E %89 | 60°€20'8 60'€20'8 08'92.'L1L Juay/eoueuajuiRig € Yuow (a
LLEv8 L2682’ %ZL | 60°LEV'S 60°LE¥'8 0892} ) Juayy/soueuauIRY Z Yiuow (D
08'92L°LL 0892211 juay/aoueuduiey] | Uyuow (g
L'l 62'688'L %89 | LLYLL'LL LLPLLLL 00000°GZ dnjag (v
Buuayemaq| ¢
00°0St's 00Z8¥'e %¥6 | 00°005'VvS 00005 'vS 00'286'£S jonuog uoisosyz| ¢
00°0GL 00'005'8 %GL | 00°005°L 00°005S'L 00°000'01 joa3u02 oiyen uoisiaoad |eroads osiy (9
ES'ErL 8b'eeL'g %Sl | 2E'GEP'L ZEGEY'L 08°895'6 Juay/asueuajuiely g yjuop (4
s 8F'EEL'8 %Gl | ZeseY'L Ze'GeEY'L 08'89G'6 Way/e0uBUUIE + YILUOW (T
£GPl 8reeL's %Sl | ZEGEV'L ZESEY'L 08'895'6 Juay/asuBUBUEK ¢ WIUOW (A
EG'EVL 8’ EEL' %Sl | 2ESEY'L 2EGEY'L 08'895'6 juay/aoueuajuiel 2 Uyiuow (D
E£G'EFL 8r'EEL'S %Sl | 2eGEP') 2E'GEY'L 08'895'6 Juayfeoueuajuiely | Luop (g
00'00€ 00°000°Z1 %Sl | 00°000°€ 00°000°€ 00°000'02 dnjes (v
joguod oiyel)| 2
00000's 00°'000'0¢ %€9 | 00'000°0S 00°000'0G 00°'000°'08 uonezijiqowsaq ; uonezijiqom| |
(F+3+0q) (3100
ajeqg ol uj JoN) (3+0q)
(a1ey (9-2) pa10}S puy paiolg uoneosyddy
a1qenep §)) ysiuidor | (o/9) | pejeidwon fpuesaig polad siyl | snoiaaid woiy anjep ON
aBeurejay aouejeg Yo |ejol sjelalen pejejdwion YIopA pe|npayss MIOAA Jo uonduossag way
] H 3] d 3 | a ) g v
89€G.2 ‘ON L03rodd S.LO3LIHOHY
6102 LEWO ‘0L aolH3d 108lo1d Juswsoejday uoydis 1aary aayoni|
6L/S0/LL ‘F1YA NOILYDIddY 103roxd
] “HIGWNN NOILYDITddY NOILYOINddY Avd OL LINIWHOVLLY
momm € Jjogzabegq

133HS NOILLVNNILNOD



80'9Z6'€SL | /'198'/61 %68 | L8°09Z'6EG L B9'ZZ1'861 ELBELLYE'L | gZzeL'iel’) £ 39vd SIv.L0L9NS
9g
GS
#S
€5
zG
1S
0S5
6%
8y
VA4
op
St
9z
14
9£°022 %00l | £9°€02'2 €9'€02'2 £9€02'2 1eae19 Aemanuq piAg ¥ 009| +z
(G2'zow) (05 220°1) (05 220'1) (05 220'1) MEISOY ucnoINsuoD € 09| €2
(5z'98) (0gz989) (05'z98) (05'299) Aaning Juewubiy atog z 009| zz
186852 %001 | $9'85¢€'GE 59'85€'G2 G9'8GE°GE Moddng abpug z# 1epio abueys| |z
00°05E'L 00°0Sg'L Buiyouayy 232 Jo 4106 jeuonIpPE PPY| 0z
00'L09't 00°109' eale urno dn|g ppy| 651
(00°186°p) (00" 156'F) lIE38Ul D3j2 pue J230p Bey moy 01 ajoleq| g1
0€'/28 0022101 %Sy | 00'€L2'8 00429 00'000'2 00'05t'81L uoneAeax3y yooy| /|
00'882'c 00°0Lt'pL %08 | 00°088'LS 00'G+9'6Y 00'6eZ'8 000522 EpEJg pue [eal3aaj3| gi
0zZ'£45'c %001 | 00°222'GE 08'+¥6've 0Z°228'01 00'244'GE HIWSS ade|d u| paunod ,Z. ¥S11| G1I
0b'GG6'L %00L | 00'+55'61 00'v02'GL 00058’ 00'#55'6L HWSS .09 A 2dAL| ¥1
0v'98e'y %001 | 00'+98'EY oo'zee'sl 00'2e5'0€ 00'v98'Sy aImonug JapnQ uoydig| ¢y
Sy'90Z'S 05'850'2 %P6 | 05+90'2E 00°000'GL 0S'v90°2L 00'€ZL'PE dJH Al 8SB|D pue DAd S€ HAS .8L-.24| Z1
09'568' %001 | 00'956'8¢ 08'995'}1 02'686'0¢Z 00'955'8¢ dOy Ayiaelg uoy| ajnang .z pue o1 8| L1

(d+3+0q) (310q
ajeg oy uj JoN) (3+a)
(ary (9-2) palo)g puy paiolg uones|ddy
ajqeueA 4) ustuidol | (om) | paeidwon Apuesaig Pouad SIyL | snojaalg woiy anjep "ON
abeuejay aouejeg o |ejol s|eualep pajeidwoD yiop painpaysg YoM JO uonduasaq wayy
[ H 9 4 E | a ) g v
89€G/Z ‘ON LO3royd S.LO3LIHDHY
6102 L£190 Ol gomy3d 18lo1d Juawaoejday uoydig Janry a9yont |
6L/S0/L) FIVA NOILYDI 1ddv 103rodd
[ “HIFWNN NOILYDITddY NOLLYDITdd¥ AVd OL INTWHOVLLY

sabed ¢  jog abey 133HS NOILVNNILNOD




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: _Truckee River Siphon Project

Property Location:  Hwy 89

Undersigned’s Customer: Squaw Valley PUD

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 11017

Payment Amount: $178,310.41

Payment Period: _October 31, 2019

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above referenced Payment Amount
payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid
by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release and the undersigned
shall be deemed to waive any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and
any rights under similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersigned
has on the above described Property to the following extent:

This release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment furnished by
the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are the subject of the
Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment Amount or such portion of
the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid, and does not cover any retention
withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending approval, disputed items and claims, or
items furnished or invoiced after the Payment Period. Before any recipient of this document relies
on it, he should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that
he either has already paid or will use the money he receives from this progress payment promptly
to pay in full all his laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or
equipment that are subject of this waiver and release.

DATED: 11/5/19

Cruz Construction Co Inc

(Company Name)

. aloi

Print Name: Jennifer Croke

Title: _Office Manager

CN4303-Conditional Waiver and Release Upon Progress.docx



